
  Register for receiving bids / tenders: PA-13 

Any reference to words “Bid” or Bidder” herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words “Tender” or “Tenderer”.   Page 1 of 6 
For Internal Use                                                               Effective date August 2019                      Version: 1.7                                                                    

PA-13:  REGISTER FOR RECEIVING BIDS / TENDERS 
 

Bid / Tender no: H20/001 GS Closing date and time: 17/11/2020 at 11h00 

Project description: 
Appointment of a Service Provider for the rendering of Travel Management Services to  
DPWI for a period of 36 months 

Reference no: 7/6/1/2   

 
The above mentioned bid / tender closed at Room 253 Madiba Street at CGO Building on 17 November 2020 at 11h00. 
 
1. BIDDERS / TENDERERS AS LISTED ON THE ENCLOSED SCHEDULE, FORWARDED FOR CONSIDERATION: 

NB:  
1.1. The bids / tenders are strictly confidential and should be treated as such. 
1.2. Included herewith the bid /tender documents as well as the relevant file for assessment. 
1.3. You are kindly requested to evaluate the bids / tenders on or before:  11/01/2021 

 

2. BIDS / TENDERS RECEIVED BEFORE CLOSING TIME: 
(Attach additional pages if more space is required.) 

 

No: 
 

Name and Addresses of Bidders / Tenderers: 
 

 
 
 

Telephone 
Number  

E-mail Address: 
 

Prices: 
 

 
 
 

BBBEE Status 
Level of 
Contributor 

 
 
 

Points 

1/9 Multi Layered Trade Corporation 
021 551 7382 operations@mltc

orp.co.za 
R 11 361 687.00 
(manual) 

Level 1 20 

2/9 FCM Travel Solutions (PTY) Ltd 

011 778 1683 
jo-
anne.preston@fc
mtravel.co.za 

R   1 331 789.16 
(manual) 
R   2 141 696.63 
(online) 

Level 1   20 

3/9 Atlantis Corporate Travel (PTY) Ltd 

011 656 1000 
prince@atlantisc
orporate.co.za 

R   2 788 952.16 
(manual) 
R   2 788 952.16 
(online) 

Level 2 18 

4/9 City of Choice Travel and Tours 
086 087 2835 

quotes@coctrave
l.co.za 

R   5 975 290.75 
(manual) 
R   3 343 786.00 

Level 1 20 



  Register for receiving bids / tenders: PA-13 

Any reference to words “Bid” or Bidder” herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words “Tender” or “Tenderer”.   Page 2 of 6 
For Internal Use                                                               Effective date August 2019                      Version: 1.7                                                                    

(online) 

5/9 Indigo Travel (PTY) Ltd trading as Munlin Travel 

011 447 3144 
tenders@indigotr
avel.co.za 

R 12 020 487.70 
(manual) 
R   6 752 820.72 
(online) 

Level 1 20 

6/9 Club Corporate Travel (PTY) Ltd 

011 268 4411 
kananelo@clubtr
avel.co.za 

R 2 189 598.16 
(manual) 
R 2 189 589.16 
(online) 

Level 1 20 

7/9 Travel with Flair (PTY) Ltd 

012 424 3300 
annchenn@twf.c
o.za 

R 2 894 875.00 
(manual) 
R    447 725.00 
(online) 

Level 1 20 

8/9 
Gemini Moon Trading 7 trading as XL Nexus 
Travel 

011 486 9000 
sailesh@nexustr
avel.co.za 

R 2 117 117.14 
(manual) 
R 1 549 305.94 
(online) 

Level 1 20 

9/9 Munghana Travel and Tourism (PTY) Ltd 

011 578 5404 
alwin@munghan
atravel.co.za 

R 5 284 153.50 
(manual) 
R 3 412 663.50 
(online) 

Level 1 20 

                        R                   

                        R                   

                        R                   

                        R                   

                        R                   

                        R                   

                        R                   

                        R                   

                        R                   

                        R                   

                        R                   



  Register for receiving bids / tenders: PA-13 

Any reference to words “Bid” or Bidder” herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words “Tender” or “Tenderer”.   Page 3 of 6 
For Internal Use                                                               Effective date August 2019                      Version: 1.7                                                                    

 
3. BIDS / TENDERS RECEIVED LATE:  

 

Name of Bidders / Tenderers: Date Received: Time Received: 

None             

                  

                  

                  

                  



  Register for receiving bids / tenders: PA-13 

Any reference to words “Bid” or Bidder” herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words “Tender” or “Tenderer”.   Page 4 of 6 
For Internal Use                                                               Effective date August 2019                      Version: 1.7                                                                    

4. THE FOLLOWING BIDDERS / TENDERERS WERE ADMINISTRATIVELY NON-RESPONSIVE: 
 

Legend: Reason for administrative non-responsiveness: 

A Non registration with CIDB (for Engineering & Construction works only) 

B Non registration in the relevant category (for Engineering & Construction works only) 

O Other, specify 

 

No: Name of bidder / tenderer: Legend: Reason for administrative non-responsiveness: 

1/9 Multilayer Trade Corporation O 

Annexure A2 Pricing not completed in full. Online booking fee not priced   
IATA cetificate not provided only a letter. ASATA certificate not certified. No validity date 
reflected on the ASATA certificate. Only one year's financials provided. PA-11 item 6.8 
response contradicted by the supporting documents as per experience reflected on Annexure 
A1 

2/9 
FCM Travel Solutions (PTY) 
Ltd 

O 

PA-15.1 Individual not authorised to sign and individual signature not reflected. Company 
Resolution not attached. ASATA certificate not valid, expired on 31 August 2020. Bid price 
does not correspond with the total reflected on Annexure A2 Pricing and the document signed 
by a different individual.PA-11 item 6.8 response contradicted by the supporting documents. 
PA-32, CSD number was  not completed.  

5/9 
Indigo Travel (PTY) Ltd 
trading as Munlin Travel 

O 
ASATA certificate not valid, expired on 31 March 2020. PA-15.1individual signature not 
reflected.Annexure A1 Technical Scorecard and Bidders Compliance Checklist not completed 
in full. Annexure A2 Pricing signed by a different individual. 

8/9 
Gemini Moon Trading 7 
trading as XL Nexus Travel 

O 
Annexure A1 Technical Scorecard and Bidders Compliance Checklist not completed in full 
Section 6 Bidders Cost Saving Strategy and Transitional Plan and Section 7 Suspension of 
IATA/ASATA membership not completed 

9/9 
Munghana Travel and 
Tourism (PTY) Ltd 

O 

Annexure A1 Technical Scorecard and Bidders Compliance Checklist not completed in full. 
Section 8, Company Name and Travel Expenditure, Section 9 Current Contracts and Section 
10 Past Contracts incomplete and the declaration is not signed in Section 11. .PA-15.1 
signature missing.PA-11 item 6.8 response contradicted by the supporting documents as per 
the experience reflected in annexure A1.  

                        

                        

                        

                        

                        



  Register for receiving bids / tenders: PA-13 

Any reference to words “Bid” or Bidder” herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words “Tender” or “Tenderer”.   Page 5 of 6 
For Internal Use                                                               Effective date August 2019                      Version: 1.7                                                                    

                        

                        

                        
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
5. DECLARATION BY BID EVALUATION COMMITTEE MEMBERS 
 
5.1 The following members hereby certify that the information contained in this document including Tenderers’ names, prices and B-BBEE Status Level 
of Contributor correlate in all respects with the bid documents and the administrative responsiveness criteria was fairly applied without prejudice.   

 

Bid Evaluation Committee member Signature Agreed 
(Yes/No) 

If No indicate reasons  
(The reasons must also be indicated in 

the minutes of the meeting) 

Eulala Kruger 
 
 

  

Dumisani Dlamini 
 
 

  

Humbulani Sigwavhulimu 
 
 

  

Petrus Whielers 
 
 

  

Nozipho Zama 
 
 

  

Lungelo Cishe 
 
 

  

Portia Moipolai    

         

    

    

 
6. COMPILED BY: 
 



  Register for receiving bids / tenders: PA-13 

Any reference to words “Bid” or Bidder” herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words “Tender” or “Tenderer”.   Page 6 of 6 
For Internal Use                                                               Effective date August 2019                      Version: 1.7                                                                    

Portia Moipolai  25 November 2020 

SCM Practitioner  Signature Date 

 
7. CHAIRPERSON: 
 

Eulala Kruger  25 November 2020 

Chairperson of Bid Evaluation Committee Signature Date 

 


